TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Automobillogistik
Römerstraße 3
64560 Riedstadt
Expertise

Test drive Not performed Engine function test Performed
Manufacturer key number/
type code number
7593 / AOB 00469
Emission standard EURO6;WLTP;AP;PI/CI; M, N1 I fine dust sticker
Permitted total weight 1,940 kg Empty weight
Tyres
Mounted tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 215/55 R17 98V Winter tyres on Light alloy Goodyear 5mm / 5mm
2) 215/55 R17 98V Winter tyres on Light alloy Goodyear 8mm / 8mm
Additional tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 215/55 R17 94V Summer tyres on Light alloy Michelin 4mm / 4mm
2) 215/55 R17 94V Summer tyres on Light alloy Michelin 6mm / 6mm
Replacement
Typ Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
N 125/70 R18 99M Summer tyres on Steel Sonstige 4 mm
Legend: Tread depth information for the left tire is listed first, for the right tire it is listed second on the axle in the direction of travel.
2 Jul 2026 Page 2 / 18VIN: VSSZZZ5F9P6540922 - Protocol number: 46265926
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Automobillogistik
Römerstraße 3
64560 Riedstadt
Equipment
Standard equipment
 12V socket at the front
 Storage compartment in the middle area of the lower dashboard
 Storage pocket on the back of the front seats
 Electrically adjustable, folding and heated exterior mirrors
 Hill Start Assist (HHC)
 Chrome applications in the interior
 Tachometer
 Third brake light, integrated into the tailgate
 Rear parking sensors
 Electronic Stability Control (ESC)
 Footwell lighting
 luggage compartment, illuminated
 Cruise control system (CCS)
 Illuminated glove compartment
 Rear window wiper and rear window heater
 Climatronic air conditioning system with electronic temperature
control
 Reading lights, 2 in the front and 2 in the rear
 Center console with integrated storage compartment, center armrest,
cup holders and rear air vents
 Otto particulate filter
 Radio: Digital radio reception DAB+
 Tire Pressure Monitoring System (TPMS)
 Rear seat backrest asymmetrically split and foldable
 SEAT CONNECT
 Seats: Driver's seat with height adjustment
 Start-stop technology
 LED daytime running lights
 Lashing eyes in the luggage compartment
 Full LED headlights